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	 Part #	 74HC166
	
	Description	 8-bit parallel-in/serial-out shift register 
	
	 Download	  10 Pages
	
	Scroll/Zoom	
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	Manufacturer	 PHILIPS [NXP Semiconductors]
	
	Direct Link	 http://www.nxp.com
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December 1990
8
Philips Semiconductors
Product speciﬁcation
8-bit parallel-in/serial-out shift register
74HC/HCT166
AC CHARACTERISTICS FOR 74HCT
GND = 0 V; tr =tf = 6 ns; CL = 50 pF
SYMBOL
PARAMETER
Tamb (°C)
UNIT
TEST CONDITIONS
74HCT
VCC
(V)
WAVEFORMS
+25
−40 to +85 −40 to +125
min.
typ.
max.
min.
max.
min.
max.
tPHL/ tPLH
propagation delay
CP to Q7
23
40
50
60
ns
4.5
Fig.7
tPHL
propagation delay
MR to Q7
22
40
50
60
ns
4.5
Fig.8
tTHL/ tTLH
output transition time
7
15
19
22
ns
4.5
Fig.7
tW
clock pulse width
HIGH or LOW
20
9
25
30
ns
4.5
Fig.7
tW
master reset pulse width
LOW
25
11
31
38
ns
4.5
Fig.8
trem
removal time
MR to CP
0
−7
0
0
ns
4.5
Fig.8
tsu
set-up time
Dn, CE to CP
16
8
20
24
ns
4.5
Fig.9
tsu
set-up time
PE to CP
30
15
38
45
ns
4.5
Fig.8
th
hold time
Dn, CE to CP
0
−3
0
0
ns
4.5
Fig.9
th
hold time
PE to CP
0
−13
0
0
ns
4.5
Fig.9
fmax
maximum clock pulse
width
25
45
20
17
MHz
4.5
Fig.7


		















	Similar Part No. - 74HC166



	
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Nexperia B.V. All right...	
74HC166
	


278Kb / 17P	   8-bit parallel-in/serial out shift register

Rev. 5 - 9 August 2021
	
74HC166-Q100
	


1Mb / 19P	   8-bit parallel-in/serial out shift register

	
74HC166-Q100
	


277Kb / 17P	   8-bit parallel-in/serial out shift register

Rev. 2 - 9 August 2021
	

Toshiba Semiconductor	
74HC166D
	


302Kb / 13P	   CMOS Digital Integrated Circuits Silicon Monolithic

2016-08-04 Rev.3.0
	

Nexperia B.V. All right...	
74HC166D
	


278Kb / 17P	   8-bit parallel-in/serial out shift register

Rev. 5 - 9 August 2021
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	Similar Description - 74HC166



	
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Toshiba Semiconductor	
TC74VHC9164FK
	


666Kb / 10P	   8-Bit Shift Register (Parallel-IN/ Serial-OUT, Serial -IN/ Parallel -OUT)

2018-06-22
	

Integral Corp.	
IN74LV164
	


45Kb / 6P	   8-BIT SERIAL-IN/PARALLEL-OUT SHIFT REGISTER

	

NXP Semiconductors	
74LV164
	


119Kb / 12P	   8-bit serial-in/parallel-out shift register

1998 May 07
	

Fairchild Semiconductor	
MM74HC165MX
	


79Kb / 8P	   Parallel-in/Serial-out 8-Bit Shift Register

	

Motorola, Inc	
MC5474F164
	


69Kb / 3P	   8-BIT SERIAL-IN, PARALLEL-OUT SHIFT REGISTER

	

KODENSHI_AUK CORP.	
KK74LV164
	


476Kb / 6P	   8-BIT SERIAL-IN/PARALLEL-OUT SHIFT REGISTER

	

Texas Instruments	
CD54AC164
	


457Kb / 16P	[Old version datasheet]   8-Bit Serial-In/Parallel-Out Shift Register

	
CD54AC164
	


427Kb / 16P	[Old version datasheet]   8-Bit Serial-In/Parallel-Out Shift Register

	

NXP Semiconductors	
74HC_HCT165
	


139Kb / 22P	   8-bit parallel-in/serial out shift register

Rev. 03-14 March 2008
	
74AHC_AHCT164
	


109Kb / 18P	   8-bit serial-in/parallel-out shift register

Rev. 03-24 April 2008
	

Nexperia B.V. All right...	
74AHCT164
	


265Kb / 16P	   8-bit serial-in/parallel-out shift register

Rev. 4 - 11 June 2020
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